

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Producer
UAB "Mantinga"

Address
Stoties 51, LT-68261, Marijampole Lithuania tel.: +370 34398122 fax.: +370 343 98212 e-mail: info@mantinga.lt



Article Code of the producer	Barcode of the product	Intrastate nomenclature code	Input data done	Date of review
188196	4771033001604	1905.90.80	04.06.2009	2021.03.02

Product Name
Hamburger Bun with Sesame (2 pieces per prepackage)

1. PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

Product description

quick frozen product; to be defrosted before consumption.

Appearance as loaded. Shape	Surface	Colour
round, cut through horizontally	may be a little cracked, sprinkled with sesame seeds	light brown

Ready-to-use product description. Shape	Surface	Colour
round, cut through horizontally	may be a little cracked, sprinkled with sesame seeds	light brown

Texture	Taste and smell
elastic, porous, without unmixing, holes or seams.	typical of products with such composition, without any extraneous taste and smell.

Physical and chemical characteristics

Weight (net), g	The minimal allowable weight (netto) of product g	Weight (gross), g	The minimal allowable weight (gross) of product g
164	156.6	168.1	160.5

Length (gross) cm	Width (gross) cm	Height (gross) cm	Height (net) cm	Diameter (net) cm
28.0-31.0	13.5-15.0	3.8-4.8	3.7-4.6	10.8-12.2

Humidity %	Amount of sucrose in dry matter %	Amount of fat in dry matter %
30,0	8,6	6,9

Nutrition declaration per 100 g product as loaded

Energy (kJ)

1229

Energy (kcal)

291

Fat (g)

4,8

of which : — saturates (g)

0,7

Carbohydrate (g)

53

of which: — sugars (g)

6,0

Fibre (g)

2,0

Protein (g)

7,9

Salt (salt equivalent Na×2.5) (g)

1,1

Ingredients

Ingredients declaration

WHEAT flour, water, sugar, yeast, rapeseed oil, SESAME seeds 1,6%, iodised salt, emulsifierE481, stabiliser E170, acidity regulator E341, antioxidant E300. May contain EGGS, SOYA, MUSTARD, MILK, NUTS, products.

2. FOOD SAFETY CHARACTERISTICS

Allergen Info

✓ Allergen info by VITAL

1. Cereals containing gluten and prod. thereof: wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt +	2. Crustaceans -	3. Eggs ?
4. Fish -	5. Peanuts and products thereof -	6. Soybeans and products thereof ?
7. Celeries and products thereof -	8. Mustards and products thereof ?	9. Nuts and products thereof :
- nuts 1 (brazil nuts, macadamia nut, almond, hazelnuts) ?	- nuts 2 (cashew, pistachio nut) -	- nuts 3 (walnut, karia) -
10. Milk and products thereof ?	11. Sesame seeds and products thereof +	12. Sulphur dioxide and sulphites -
13. Lupin and products thereof -	14. Molluscs and products thereof -	

i Symbols: + contains in product / - free of product / ? there is a risk of cross-contamination

Micro-organisms

B. cereus, cfu/ g

< 1000

Salmonella in 25 g

not allowed

L. monocytogenes in 25 g

not allowed

Coagulase positive staphylococci (S. aureus), cfu/ g

< 100

i Microbiological criteria do not exceed the permissible amounts that are specified in the legislations of EU and Lithuania for ready-to-eat product.

Metal risk prevention

Metal detection / min Φ (mm): steel - 4, iron - 3, non ferous - 3,5.

Amount of Trans fatty acids g/ 100g of fat

<2

Amount of Acrylamide, μ /kg

<50

Other food safety characteristic

Suitable for vegans + / - +	Suitable for (lacto-ovo) vegetarians + / - +	Suitable for lacto vegetarians + / - +	Suitable for ovo vegetarians + / - +
Suitable for Coeliac diet + / - -	Halal + / - -	Kosher + / - -	Organic + / - -

i This product is not genetically modified (according to EC/1829/2003 and EC/1830/2003). Product not treated with ionising radiation.

i Pesticides, toxins, heavy metals, radionuclides controlled in raw materials by suppliers - uncontrolled in the final product.

3. PACKAGING DATA

Inner packaging

Laminating film, weight g	Type of packaging material
4.1	PP 5

Pieces of product per package
18

Outer packaging

Outer packaging	Type of packaging material	Outer Length, mm	Outer Width, mm	Outer Height, mm
box	PAP 20	396	294	306
Colour	Weight, g			
brown	404			

Dimensions of the label, mm	Label weight, g	Type of packaging material
100/ 200	1.83	PAP 22

Net weight, kg	Gross weight, kg
2.952	3.432



Marking according ISO 780 Packaging - Pictorial marking for handling of goods
Fragile, must be treated with caution.



Traceability data

"Best before" date (dd.mm.yyyy) and Batch/Lot № (Lxxxx)

Loading information	Data of transportation materials
----------------------------	---

Package per layer
8

Layers per palette
6

Package per palette
48

Total palette height with the goods, cm 15+
183.6

Total palette weight with the goods, kg
189.9

Shrink film weight / for 1 pallet, g	Type of packaging material
156	LDPE 4

Palette	Palette weight, kg	Type of packaging material
Euro	25	FOR 50

Pallet label (2 units) g	Type of packaging material
6	PAP 22

4. PREPARATION FOR CONSUMPTION / STORAGE CONDITIONS OF READY-TO-USE PRODUCT

Storage and transportation temperature, °C

Storage and transportation temperature, °C	Shelf life at such temperature
-18° C	18 months

✓ **Precaution: Do not refreeze after defrosting!**

PREPARATION FOR CONSUMPTION

Preparation for consumption

Defrost at room temperature for 60 min.



If different method of product preparation is used instead of following instructions specified, the customer must ensure that the final product complies with food safety requirements and is safe for consumption.

Storage conditions and shelf life of product after defrosting

In unopened package at room temperature	shelf life of product days
	5

Other information

- For products placed on the market or labelled prior to the last change made in this specification, some information on the packaging may differ from the present specification, until the stocks of the products are exhausted. Comply with the legal requirements of Republic Lithuania and European Union.
- Produced in accordance with Technical Documentation of the Company.
- Critical Control Points are controlled by the HACCP system.

ERL

MESAINIO BANDELES SU SEZAMU (sufasucotos, 2 vnt.) 18 vnt. x 164 g, greitai užšaldytas smulkusis kvietinis pyrago kepinyse

188196

Garantavimas: Rubėžiai, Tvirtai, Produktai, Haudoti, Produktai, Kuro, Gamintojai, Buro, UAB MANTINGA, Štrefos g. 31, LT-48261 Marijampolė, Lietuva / Lantai, Utvornit, Lantai / Shop, Buro, Tel: +370 350 98 022, Fax: +370 350 98 210, email: info@bread.com, www.mantinga.lt

LI: BULČIŅAS AR SEZAMU HAMBURGERAM (fašetas, 2 gab.), izopilas lin alin sesaidėtas, 164 g x 18 gab. Sagaitavonana: šrikasait 60 min, tababias temperatūra, 5 dienų

EE: HAMBURGERI BAIKKE SESAMIGA (pakitoid, 2 pc.), valmistoido sūgavkoimutoid, 164 g x 18 tk, Valmistamine, sulabats toatemperatūrai 60 min, Valmistoido kailimiseeg: toatemperatūrai - 5 dieneja

GB: HAMBURGER BUNS WITH SESAME (packed, 2 pc.), quick frozen, baked, 164 g x 18 pcs. Preparation: thaw at room temperature for 60 min. Shelf life of ready-to-use product: at room temperature - 5 days

RU: БУЛЧОКИ С СЕЗАМНОЙ ДРОЖЬЮ ГАРБУРГЕРЫ (упакованные, 2 шт.), замороженные выдержанные, 164 г x 18 шт. Приготовление: разморозовать при комнатной температуре 60 минут. Срок годности готового к употреблению продукта: при комнатной температуре - 5 дней. Уполномоченный представитель и импортер на территории таможенного союза: ООО «Мантига», 107150, г. Москва, ул. Бойцова, д.22, Российская Федерация, Тел: +7(916)3947090; zakaz@mantiga.ru; ООО «ПТК Евроимпорт» 230022, Российская Федерация, г. Калининград, ул. Дмитрия Донского д. 18, офис №4, Тел: +7(4012)352727; ООО «СТС-СП» 190652, Российская Федерация, г. Санкт-Петербург, 8-я Красноармейская ул., д.12/20, Лит.А, Тел. 8(812)4181016, info@itbread.com, Импортёр в Республику Беларусь, СООО «Морпроодукт», ул. Октябрьская, 133-5, 222810 г. Марьина Горка, Республика Беларусь, Тел. +375172660925. Импортёр в Республику Казахстан: ТОО «Самой Premium» 050010 г. Алматы, РК, ул. Ботаника Батыра 8647 каб.519, Республика Казахстан, Тел: +7(727)2511267.

UA: БУЛЧОКИ З СЕЗАМНОМ ДРОЖІАМ ГАРБУРГЕРА (в упаковці 2 шт.), сечені швидкозаморожені, 164 г x 18 шт. Приготування: разморозувати при кімнатній температурі 60 хвилин. Термін придатності готового до вживання продукту, при кімнатній температурі - 5 днів. Бє ГМО. Імпортер та дистрибутор іє Україна: ТОВ «Мантига Україна», 09007 м. Київ, вул. Січових Вояків, 14А, телефон: +380442217021, факс: +38044525230, E-mail: zakaz@mantiga.ua

PL: HAMBURGER BULKI Z SEZAMEM (pakowane po 2 szt.), wytrzonec, alfaboko mrozone, 164 g x 18 szt. Rozmiar opakowania: gotowego do temperaturze pokojowej 60 minut. Termin przydatności rozmioknogo produktu: w temperaturze pokojowej - 5 dni.

Laišymo sąlygos: -18 °C. Atšaldymo pakavimui nesilaikyti! Galiojimo terminas: -18 °C. Prie atšaldymo laikyti šaldytuve! Sublimacijos terminas: -18 °C. Do not defrost after defrosting! Užšaldymo laikas: prieš temperatūrą ne mažesnę kaip -18 °C. Разморозить повторно не рекомендуется! Услови хранения: -18 °C. После разморозки не замораживать! Умови зберігання: -18 °C. Не допускайте повторного заморожування!

Paprašymo data/Parosius Nr./Geraiusia Nr./ Pagamintoja data/Numero Magaristiskana Ista/ Išvaizdama kopija/Копия и фото шие/ Production date/Šiltnummer/Serial/ Дата изготовления и упаковочного шемела/Гарантія дати використання та упакоувачо: знятираднине до

4 7 7 1 0 3 3 1 0 0 1 6 0 4

